T-822	P.02/06	F-097

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Immucor, Inc.	Name: Immucor Intellectual Properties, Inc.		
	Address: 3130 Gateway Drive		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Norcross State: <u>Georgia</u> Zip: 30071		
□ Corporation-State <u>Georgia</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Other	Association		
Additional name of conveying parties attached?	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
🔀 Assignment 🔲 Merger	⊠ Corporation-State <u>Georgia</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: June 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application numbers and registration numbers: A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1 607,986 1,695,744 1,607,985 1,608,783		
76/404,984 78/285,182	1,007,000		
	2,010,000		
	1,607,984 1,719,299 1,618,399 1,825,733		
Additional numbers attach	ed □Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: J. <u>David Wharton</u>	* 365.00		
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365,00		
	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	19-4409		
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
original document. J. David Wharton Name of Person Signing Signature	ature Date On is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date On is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date On is true and copy is a true copy of the Date On is true and copy is a true copy of the Date On is true and copy is a true copy of the Date On is true and copy is a true copy of the Date		

-15-04 03:46pm From-STINSON MORRISON HECKER

T-822 P.03/06 F-097

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Immucor, Inc., a Georgia corporation, located at 3130 Gateway Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, and the applications and registrations thereof (hereinafter the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Immucor Intellectual Properties, Inc., a Georgia corporation, located at 3130 Gateway Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the applications and registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and vest full title in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations in Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0039

			, 	
This Assignment is dated this	28	_ day of	-lune	, 2004.

Immucor, Inc.

By:

Printed name: Ralph A. Eatz

Title: Senior Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of GEORGIA _____)

County of GUINNETT)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of June

2004

Notary Public.

LISA

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Sept. 4,2007

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	STATUS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	MARK
AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	530840	A530840	CAPTURE
AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	530839	A530839	IMMUCOR
BENELUX	REGISTERED	742667	475022	CAPTURE
BENELUX	REGISTERED	742669	476567	IMMUCOR
CANADA	REGISTERED	650148	413820	CAPTURE
CANADA	REGISTERED	650171	382452	IMMUCOR
CTM	REGISTERED	1991439	1991439	GALILEO
СТМ	PENDING	3666062		IMMUCOR GAMMA and Design
FRANCE	REGISTERED	211984	1639403	CAPTURE
FRANCE	REGISTERED	211983	1639402	IMMUCOR
GERMANY	REGISTERED	J24890/9Wz	1169913	CAPTURE
GERMANY	REGISTERED	J24889/5Wz	1189729	IMMUCOR
IRELAND	REGISTERED	822/90	136176	IMMUCOR
ITALY	REGISTERED	39365C/90	589525	CAPTURE
ITALY	REGISTERED	39364C/90	589524	IMMUCOR
JAPAN	REGISTERED	24249/90	2585544	IMMUCOR
	PENDING	14340/2004		IMMUCOR GAMMA and Design
JAPAN	PENDING	16343/2004		IMMUCOR GAMMA GALILEO
JAPAN			242491	and Design CAPTURE
SWEDEN	REGISTERED	9003182		IMMUCOR
SWEDEN	REGISTERED	9003181	247389	
UNITED STATES	PENDING	76/404,984		ABS 2000 and Design
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	73/799,907	1,607,986	CAPTURE
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	74/179,110	1,695,744	CAPTURE-CMV
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	73/799,906	1,607,985	CAPTURE-P
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	73/799,941	1,608,783	CAPTURE-R
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	76/163,914	2,618,820	GALILEO
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	73/567,122	1,403,632	IMMUCOR
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	74/598,497	1,943,860	IMMUCOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0041

COUNTRY	STATUS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	MARK
UNITED STATES	PENDING	78/285,182		IMMUCOR GAMMA and Design
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	75/377,081	2,444,668	I-TRAC
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	73/799,905	1,607,984	МСР
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	74/088,784	1,719,299	READY-ID
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	74/016,820	1,618,399	READY-SCREEN
UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	74/193,376	1,825,733	REST
UNITED KINGDOM	REGISTERED	1417940	1417940	IMMUCOR